

# Orient Bell Limited

Regd. off.: 8, Industrial Area, Sikandrabad- 203205, Dist Bulandshahr, (U.P.)  
Corporate off: Iris House 16, Business Centre, Nangal Raya, New Delhi - 110046.

**Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September 2012** (In Rs./Lacs.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2012 Un-Audited	30.06.2012 Un-Audited	30.09.2011 Un-Audited	30.09.2012 Un-Audited	30.09.2011 Un-Audited	31.03.2012 Audited
1	Gross Sales / Income from Operations	15,124	13,167	9,488	28,291	17,139	58,353
2	Less : Excise Duty	1,159	981	628	2,140	1,142	3,905
3	Net Sales / Income from Operations	13,965	12,186	8,860	26,152	15,997	54,448
4	Other Operating Income	5	35	52	40	82	180
5	Total Income from operations (Net)	13,970	12,221	8,912	26,192	16,079	54,627
6	<b>Expenses</b>						
a.	Cost of Raw Materials Consumed	2,300	2,492	1,703	4,792	3,302	11,350
b.	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	4,211	3,172	2,603	7,383	4,560	10,653
c.	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(376)	(2,117)	(33)	(2,493)	(696)	(875)
d.	Power & Fuel	2,644	3,083	1,336	5,726	2,571	10,982
e.	Employee benefits expense	1,379	1,462	917	2,841	1,821	5,523
f.	Depreciation and amortisation expens	452	464	202	917	400	1,902
g.	Other Expenses	2,342	2,851	1,537	5,193	3,058	12,024
	Total Expenses	12,952	11,407	8,265	24,360	15,016	51,558
7	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and exceptional items	1,018	814	647	1,832	1,063	3,070
8	Other Income	36	30	-	67	-	128
9	Profit from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	1,054	844	647	1,898	1,063	3,198
10	Finance Costs	582	651	247	1,233	486	2,193
11	Profit from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	472	193	400	665	577	1,004
12	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	112
13	Profit from Ordinary activities before ta	472	193	400	665	577	1,117
14	Tax Expense	204	21	93	225	75	(230)
15	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after	268	172	307	440	502	1,347
16	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Net Profit after taxes	268	172	307	440	502	1,347
18	Paid up Equiry Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	1,357	1,357	1,053	1,357	1,053	1,053
19	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	9,095
20	Earning per share (Not annualised)						
a.	Basic and diluted before extra ordinar	1.97	1.27	2.91	3.24	4.77	12.79
b.	Basic and diluted after extra ordinary	1.97	1.27	2.91	3.24	4.77	9.92
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
21	Public Shareholding						
a.	Number of Shares	34,14,764	36,04,041	26,59,726	34,14,764	26,59,726	26,59,726
b.	Percentage of Shareholding	25.16	26.55	25.26	25.16	25.26	25.26
22	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding						
a.	Pledged/Encumbered						
	No. of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share holding of Promoter & Promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b.	Non Encumbered						
	No. of Shares	1,01,58,687	99,69,410	78,70,274	1,01,58,687	78,70,274	78,70,274
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share holding of Promoter & Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.84	73.45	74.74	74.84	74.74	74.74

	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2012)
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
	Pending at the beginning of the quar	Nil
	Received during the quarter	1
	Disposed of during the quarter	1
	Remaining Unresolved at the end of	Nil

## Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities

(In Rs./Lacs.)

PARTICULARS		AS AT 30.09.2012	AS AT 31.03.2012
		Un-Audited	Audited
<b>A</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>		
a.	Share Capital	1,357	1,053
b.	Reserves and Surplus	15,934	15,567
	<b>Sub-Total - Shareholders' Fund</b>	<b>17,291</b>	<b>16,620</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Share Application Money Pending Allotment</b>	-	304
<b>3</b>	<b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
a.	Long-Term Borrowings	8,899	9,659
b.	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	116	-
c.	Other Long Term Liabilities	24	21
d.	Long-Term Provisions	173	134
	<b>Sub-Total - Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>9,212</b>	<b>9,814</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
a.	Short-Term Borrowings	9,930	8,563
b.	Trade Payables	9,696	9,803
c.	Other Current Liabilities	1,844	2,706
d.	Short-Term Provisions	254	254
	<b>Sub-Total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>21,724</b>	<b>21,327</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>48,227</b>	<b>48,066</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
a.	Fixed Assets Including Capital Work in Progress	23,498	23,551
b.	Non-Current Investments	2,024	2,024
c.	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	109
d.	Long-Term Loans and Advances	347	918
e.	Other Non-Current Assets	198	213
	<b>Sub-Total - Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>26,067</b>	<b>26,815</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Current Assets</b>		
a.	Inventories	13,167	10,736
b.	Trade Receivables	6,367	7,898
c.	Cash and Cash Equivalents	213	698
d.	Short-Term Loans and Advances	1,895	1,667
e.	Other Current Assets	519	251
	<b>Sub-Total - Current Assets</b>	<b>22,160</b>	<b>21,251</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>48,227</b>	<b>48,066</b>

**Notes:**

1	The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 08.11.2012.
2	The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above financial results.
3	The Company is engaged mainly in the business of tiles. Since all activities are related to the main activity, there are no reportable segments as per the requirement of AS-17.
4	The previous year figures have been re-grouped, re-arranged and re-classified, wherever considered necessary.
5	In view of the amalgamation of Bell Ceramics Limited with the company with effect from 1st January 2011
6	Tax expenses for the current period represent Deferred Tax only which does not affect cash flow.
7	Figures for half year are for the Amalgamated Entity Orient Bell Limited whereas figures for previous corresponding period are for Standalone Orient Ceramics And Industries Limited before amalgamation with Bell Ceramics Limited. On the basis of results of both entities before amalgamation for the half year ended sept 2012 there would be a sales growth of 10%, EBITDA growth of 20%, PBT growth of 123% and PAT growth of 10%.

**By Order of the Board  
For Orient Bell Limited**

Sd/-

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 8, 2012

**Madhur Daga  
Executive Director**